
Rollins (6-8, 2-3 SSC) -vs- Saint Leo (8-6, 3-2 SSC)
4/15/2014 at Saint Leo, Fla. (Turf Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Rollins Goals: Carson Buell (3); Jack Dever (1); Jack Vonarb (1); A.J. Gogan (1); Nicholas Schultz (1) 
Assists: Jack Vonarb (1); Carson Buell (1); Morgan Baker (1); Will Hauver (1) 
 
Saint Leo Goals: Dylan Yonts (3); Matt Obermeyer (2); Miles Britton (2); Matt Weller (1); Ryan Burke (1); Kevin Hutchinson (1); Eric
Gendron (1) 
Assists: Kevin Hutchinson (2); Dylan Yonts (1); Eric Gendron (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Turf Stadium
Penalties: Andrew Matthews 3rd/06:50; Will Hauver 4th/13:05; John Herbert 4th/13:05; John Herbert 4th/13:05; Jake Flynn 4th/06:36; Will
Cothron 4th/03:39; Jake Kavanagh 4th/00:24
Officials: Megan Hinners

Date: 4/15/2014
Attendance: 337

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins 0 1 3 3 7
Saint Leo 2 2 3 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins 1 12 7 10 30
Saint Leo 13 10 11 7 41

Shots On Goal
Rollins 1 7 5 6 19
Saint Leo 5 7 7 5 24

Saves
Rollins 3 5 4 1 13
Saint Leo 1 6 2 3 12

Turnovers
Rollins 5 2 3 3 13
Saint Leo 4 2 3 2 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rollins 5-5 4-5 4-4 4-5 17-19
Saint Leo 6-6 5-5 4-4 5-5 20-20

Ground Balls
Rollins 2 4 7 5 18
Saint Leo 9 3 9 5 26

Face Offs
Rollins 0 3 4 4 11
Saint Leo 3 1 3 3 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Rollins 0 0 0 2 0-2
Saint Leo 0 0 1 4 1-5



Rollins 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Jack Dever 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
GK 2 Andrew Sheerin 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

D 3 Jake Flynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -
1-

01:00

M 4 John Herbert 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30
A 6 Joshua Jenks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 11 Connor McClellan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 18 Alex Petsos 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 11-21 -

LSM 24 Andrew Matthews 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 27 Tim Brickman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 28 Nicholas Schultz 1 0 1 4 0 2 0 - -

5 Jack Vonarb 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
8 Carson Buell 3 1 4 5 0 4 0 - -
9 Thomas Steffens 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Craig Ronan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Mac Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Morgan Baker 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -
20 Will Diamond 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
22 Stephen DeFlumeri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 A.J. Gogan 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
33 Keenan Crosby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

34 Will Hauver 0 1 1 0 4 1 1 -
1-

00:30
36 Dylan Bassham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 4 11 30 18 13 3 11-21
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Andrew Sheerin 60:00 11 13 L



Saint Leo 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 11 Paul Aramanda 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
LSM 12 Sean Connolly 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
A 13 Miles Britton 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 - -
A 15 Dylan Yonts 3 1 4 10 1 2 0 - -
M 23 Kevin Hutchinson 1 2 3 3 4 0 0 - -

M 30 Will Cothron 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10-21
1-

00:30
A 32 Eric Gendron 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 - -
D 40 Doug Moore 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
D 41 Dylan D'Airo 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
GK 45 Dave Moore 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

5 Matt Weller 1 0 1 4 0 1 1 - -
8 Ryan McCarthy 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
10 Matt Obermeyer 2 0 2 5 0 3 0 - -
17 Robert Mendez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Jake Kavanagh 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
21 Ryan Burke 1 0 1 6 1 1 0 - -
27 Josh Kaufling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Mike Kavanagh 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

Totals 11 4 15 41 26 11 4 10-21
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Dave Moore 60:00 7 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RCM SLU
1st 09:52 Dylan Yonts Unassisted 0 1
1st 05:21 Ryan Burke Dylan Yonts 0 2
2nd 13:45 Matt Weller Unassisted 0 3
2nd 11:03 Miles Britton Kevin Hutchinson 0 4
2nd 10:13 Jack Dever Jack Vonarb 1 4
3rd 14:09 Carson Buell Morgan Baker 2 4
3rd 13:23 Jack Vonarb Carson Buell 3 4
3rd 09:33 Nicholas Schultz Will Hauver 4 4
3rd 07:41 Matt Obermeyer Unassisted 4 5
3rd 06:25 Eric Gendron Unassisted 4 6
3rd 01:07 Dylan Yonts Unassisted 4 7
4th 12:21 Dylan Yonts (UP) Unassisted 4 8
4th 11:52 Miles Britton Kevin Hutchinson 4 9
4th 10:50 Carson Buell Unassisted 5 9
4th 07:31 Kevin Hutchinson Unassisted 5 10
4th 06:57 Carson Buell Unassisted 6 10
4th 04:12 A.J. Gogan Unassisted 7 10
4th 02:19 Matt Obermeyer Eric Gendron 7 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
3rd 06:50 RCM Andrew Matthews 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:05 RCM Will Hauver 00:30 PUSHING
4th 13:05 RCM John Herbert 00:30 HOLDING
4th 13:05 RCM John Herbert 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:36 RCM Jake Flynn 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 03:39 SLU Will Cothron 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:24 SLU Jake Kavanagh 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 RCM Andrew Sheerin at goalie for RCM.
15:00 SLU Dave Moore at goalie for SLU.
15:00 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU Will Cothron.
13:51 SLU Turnover by SLU Matt Obermeyer (caused by Jake Flynn).
13:50 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
13:47 RCM Turnover by RCM Nicholas Schultz.
13:33 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
13:02 SLU Shot by SLU Dylan Yonts WIDE RIGHT.
12:49 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
12:28 RCM Turnover by RCM Carson Buell (caused by Mike Kavanagh).
12:17 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Mike Kavanagh.
11:59 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
11:51 SLU Shot by SLU Dylan Yonts HIGH.
11:20 SLU Shot by SLU Dylan Yonts HIT CROSSBAR.
11:14 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Eric Gendron.
10:59 SLU Shot by SLU Miles Britton, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
10:53 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Connor McClellan.
10:49 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
10:32 RCM Turnover by RCM Jack Vonarb (caused by Sean Connolly).
10:29 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dylan D'Airo.
10:27 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
09:52 SLU GOAL by SLU Dylan Yonts (FIRST GOAL).

Rollins 0, Saint Leo 1
09:52 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU (on faceoff violation).
09:00 SLU Shot by SLU Ryan Burke HIGH.
08:46 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Paul Aramanda.
08:22 SLU Shot by SLU Eric Gendron WIDE RIGHT.
08:08 SLU Turnover by SLU.
08:07 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
06:41 RCM Shot by RCM A.J. Gogan, SAVE Dave Moore.
06:39 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dylan D'Airo.
06:37 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
06:05 SLU Shot by SLU Ryan Burke, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
05:49 SLU Shot by SLU Matt Weller WIDE RIGHT.
05:40 SLU Shot by SLU Ryan Burke WIDE RIGHT.
05:21 SLU GOAL by SLU Ryan Burke, Assist by Dylan Yonts.

Rollins 0, Saint Leo 2
05:23 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU.
03:58 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Doug Moore.
03:57 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
03:38 SLU Shot by SLU Matt Weller, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
03:22 SLU Turnover by SLU Dylan Yonts.
03:20 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Will Hauver.
02:41 RCM Turnover by RCM Carson Buell (caused by Paul Aramanda).
02:37 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dylan D'Airo.
02:35 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:05 SLU Shot by SLU Ryan McCarthy HIGH.
01:08 SLU Turnover by SLU Ryan McCarthy (caused by Jake Flynn).
01:04 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
00:13 RCM Turnover by RCM Joshua Jenks.
00:11 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dave Moore.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU Jake Kavanagh.
14:02 SLU Shot by SLU Matt Obermeyer HIGH.
13:45 SLU GOAL by SLU Matt Weller.

Rollins 0, Saint Leo 3
13:43 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM, [13:43] Ground ball pickup by RCM Alex Petsos.



13:13 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
12:49 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Vonarb, SAVE Dave Moore.
12:07 RCM Shot by RCM Morgan Baker WIDE LEFT.
11:46 RCM Shot by RCM A.J. Gogan, SAVE Dave Moore.
11:42 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dave Moore.
11:39 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
11:16 SLU Shot by SLU Ryan Burke WIDE LEFT.
11:03 SLU GOAL by SLU Miles Britton, Assist by Kevin Hutchinson.

Rollins 0, Saint Leo 4
11:03 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM.
11:03 RCM Shot by RCM Alex Petsos, SAVE Dave Moore.
10:13 RCM GOAL by RCM Jack Dever, Assist by Jack Vonarb.

Rollins 1, Saint Leo 4
10:13 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM (on faceoff violation).
09:45 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Vonarb WIDE LEFT.
09:37 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Dever, SAVE Dave Moore.
09:34 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
09:17 SLU Shot by SLU Kevin Hutchinson, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
09:13 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dylan Yonts.
08:20 SLU Shot by SLU Kevin Hutchinson, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
08:17 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
07:54 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Vonarb WIDE RIGHT.
07:47 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
07:40 SLU Timeout by SLU.
07:23 SLU Turnover by SLU Ryan Burke (caused by Will Hauver).
07:20 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Will Hauver.
07:18 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
06:30 RCM Shot by RCM Carson Buell, SAVE Dave Moore.
05:43 RCM Turnover by RCM Carson Buell (caused by Matt Weller).
05:40 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
04:57 SLU Shot by SLU Ryan McCarthy, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
04:55 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Andrew Sheerin.
04:52 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
04:21 RCM Timeout by RCM.
04:21 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Vonarb WIDE LEFT.
04:14 RCM Shot by RCM Nicholas Schultz HIGH.
03:35 RCM Shot by RCM Carson Buell, SAVE Dave Moore.
03:24 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:02 SLU Shot by SLU Matt Obermeyer, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
01:37 SLU Turnover by SLU Matt Weller.
01:35 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Tim Brickman.
01:32 RCM Clear attempt by RCM failed.
01:09 RCM Turnover by RCM.
01:07 SLU Shot by SLU Eric Gendron WIDE LEFT.
00:24 SLU Timeout by SLU.
00:01 SLU Shot by SLU Dylan Yonts, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM.
14:09 RCM GOAL by RCM Carson Buell, Assist by Morgan Baker.

Rollins 2, Saint Leo 4
14:09 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM, [14:09] Ground ball pickup by RCM Alex Petsos.
13:23 RCM GOAL by RCM Jack Vonarb, Assist by Carson Buell.

Rollins 3, Saint Leo 4
13:23 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU (on faceoff violation).
12:39 SLU Turnover by SLU Matt Obermeyer.
12:37 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Will Hauver.
12:35 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
12:29 RCM Turnover by RCM Will Hauver.
12:10 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
10:48 SLU Turnover by SLU Dylan Yonts.
10:30 RCM Shot by RCM Andrew Matthews, SAVE Dave Moore.



09:53 SLU Shot by SLU Ryan Burke, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
09:50 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
09:33 RCM GOAL by RCM Nicholas Schultz, Assist by Will Hauver.

Rollins 4, Saint Leo 4
09:33 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU, [09:33] Ground ball pickup by SLU Will Cothron.
09:14 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Jake Kavanagh.
09:11 SLU Shot by SLU Sean Connolly HIT POST.
09:06 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Thomas Steffens.
09:04 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
08:28 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Vonarb BLOCKED.
08:25 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Doug Moore.
08:11 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
07:41 SLU GOAL by SLU Matt Obermeyer.

Rollins 4, Saint Leo 5
07:41 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU, [07:41] Ground ball pickup by SLU Kevin Hutchinson.
06:50 SLU Shot by SLU Eric Gendron, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
06:50 RCM Penalty on RCM Andrew Matthews (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:33 SLU Shot by SLU Dylan Yonts, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
06:27 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Eric Gendron.
06:25 SLU GOAL by SLU Eric Gendron.

Rollins 4, Saint Leo 6
06:25 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM, [06:25] Ground ball pickup by RCM Alex Petsos.
05:28 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Jack Dever.
05:27 RCM Shot by RCM Nicholas Schultz WIDE RIGHT.
04:48 RCM Shot by RCM Will Diamond, SAVE Dave Moore.
04:44 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dylan D'Airo.
04:41 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
04:33 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Kevin Hutchinson.
04:28 SLU Shot by SLU Miles Britton WIDE LEFT.
03:38 SLU Turnover by SLU Ryan McCarthy.
03:34 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Will Hauver.
03:33 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
02:30 RCM Turnover by RCM Morgan Baker.
02:27 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Paul Aramanda.
01:28 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Miles Britton.
01:14 SLU Shot by SLU Dylan Yonts HIGH.
01:07 SLU GOAL by SLU Dylan Yonts.

Rollins 4, Saint Leo 7
01:07 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM, [01:07] Ground ball pickup by RCM Alex Petsos.
00:28 RCM Turnover by RCM.
00:26 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
00:24 SLU Shot by SLU Jake Kavanagh WIDE RIGHT.
00:01 SLU Shot by SLU Matt Weller, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU Kevin Hutchinson.
14:45 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
13:46 SLU Shot by SLU Matt Obermeyer HIGH.
13:21 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Doug Moore.
13:05 RCM Penalty on RCM Will Hauver (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:05 RCM Penalty on RCM John Herbert (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:05 RCM Penalty on RCM John Herbert (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:02 SLU Shot by SLU Dylan Yonts WIDE RIGHT.
12:51 RCM Clear attempt by RCM failed.
12:49 RCM Turnover by RCM Andrew Sheerin.
12:47 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Mike Kavanagh.
12:41 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
12:21 SLU GOAL by SLU Dylan Yonts (MAN-UP).

Rollins 4, Saint Leo 8
11:52 SLU GOAL by SLU Miles Britton, Assist by Kevin Hutchinson.

Rollins 4, Saint Leo 9



11:51 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM.
11:14 RCM Shot by RCM Morgan Baker HIGH.
10:50 RCM GOAL by RCM Carson Buell.

Rollins 5, Saint Leo 9
10:50 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU (on faceoff violation).
09:50 SLU Turnover by SLU.
09:48 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
09:00 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Dever WIDE RIGHT.
08:37 RCM Shot by RCM A.J. Gogan, SAVE Dave Moore.
08:34 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Morgan Baker.
08:31 RCM Shot by RCM Morgan Baker BLOCKED.
08:28 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Ryan Burke.
08:27 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
07:31 SLU GOAL by SLU Kevin Hutchinson.

Rollins 5, Saint Leo 10
07:31 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM.
06:57 RCM GOAL by RCM Carson Buell.

Rollins 6, Saint Leo 10
06:57 SLU Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by SLU, [06:57] Ground ball pickup by SLU Kevin Hutchinson.
06:36 RCM Penalty on RCM Jake Flynn (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:59 SLU Shot by SLU Miles Britton, SAVE Andrew Sheerin.
04:55 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM Andrew Matthews.
04:53 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
04:12 RCM GOAL by RCM A.J. Gogan.

Rollins 7, Saint Leo 10
04:12 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM, [04:12] Ground ball pickup by RCM Alex Petsos.
04:05 RCM Ground ball pickup by RCM John Herbert.
03:42 RCM Shot by RCM Jack Dever, SAVE Dave Moore.
03:39 SLU Penalty on SLU Will Cothron (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:14 RCM Turnover by RCM Nicholas Schultz.
03:11 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:28 SLU Timeout by SLU.
02:19 SLU GOAL by SLU Matt Obermeyer, Assist by Eric Gendron.

Rollins 7, Saint Leo 11
02:19 RCM Faceoff Alex Petsos vs Will Cothron won by RCM, [02:19] Ground ball pickup by RCM Andrew Sheerin.
02:00 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
01:53 RCM Timeout by RCM.
01:43 RCM Turnover by RCM Carson Buell.
01:42 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
01:27 SLU Timeout by SLU.
00:50 SLU Turnover by SLU Matt Obermeyer.
00:48 RCM Clear attempt by RCM good.
00:24 SLU Penalty on SLU Jake Kavanagh (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:13 RCM Shot by RCM Will Diamond, SAVE Dave Moore.
00:05 RCM Shot by RCM Nicholas Schultz WIDE LEFT.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


